FOSTER@WHEELER

23.11.2011 Final

Project/Projekt:
POLANIEC GREEN UNIT
Subject/Opis:
Dimensional drawings for Welland & Tuxhorn valves
FWEOY document code/Kod KKS dokumentu FWEOY: Client's Document Code/Kod Dokumentu Klienta:
953-FW+++++AA-MDA1901

Vendor's doc. code/
Vendor/Dostawca: Kod dok.dostawcy: FWEOQY Checked/Sprawdzit: FWEOQY Approved/Zatwierdzit:
Kontram Oy Raisanen Hugo Kapanen Ari 23.11.2011
Revision remarks/Uwagi do rewizji:
Revision/ Pages/ FWEQY Checked |FWEQY Approved
Rewizja: Date/Data: Revised information/Informacje zaktual: Strony: by/Sprawdzit: by/Zatwierdzit:
a 02.04.2012 Updated Raisanen Hugo Kapanen Ari

Relates to following item
Elementy KKS Klienta:

s FW KKS positions/Zwigzane z nastepujacymi elementami (kod KK

S) - Client's KKS positions/

FWHADO3AA120 9HADO3AA202
FWLAEG1AA210 9LAF10AA401
FWLAEG2AA210 9LAF20AA401
FWLBB10AA401 9LBB10AA701
FWLBB10AA402 9LBB10AA702
FWLBF10AA201 9LBF10AA401
FWLBF20AA201 9LBF20AA401
FWLCQ10AA110 9LCQ10AA201

FOSTER WHEELER ENERGIA OY

RELANDERINKATU 2, P.0.BOX 201, FIN-78201 VARKAUS, FINLAND

Tel. +358 10 393 11, Fax +358 10 393 7689, +358 10 393 7684

Business ID 1018123-9
www.fwc.com




take notice of DIN 34 / Schutzvermerk nach DIN 34 beachten

- v — w
8 ¢z 52 §_29 9 z
o 5 7 5- ©9EET o E U3
% L e 5 % ET g ShE=I o = 5 %) % - 8o,
S w E o — s £ -0 0 s o & & RS ’T
2835, 8o |===c 5% SBsr 23 5 om £9 (BN o2
o= = s - 0o b I —— E{jL_{_j - a Y=0 0 3 . E v ”"ﬁiﬁ"\i
o o0 2o E o S5 E o=y o &2 » o x = 3 N
U 3 - o =z o o © c t o w = E— > P =
U oopg Do g o o 2 ] — = EgEEf gy §0 3
TE5T w0 g c %93 emukimanml 56 L225,252=28 T9fd 7T -
e22g22 §gfb, e E8 omE2elan. L oggE@
2 5 % v oy & ==
©¥obfy 329c8 A —— S, G5p2le2lioe5e? AN
o sE L =y == o g5 T T = 305
o a9 w w U oo ¥ %H% & = a CEcCc HdaeB g oo T oy o 2 10 mm
[ = o U 3 | A== o o) c B 9 > U= 3agct gyl ~—
L8825y o2 ¥ 7 S | S S 2% SO8LxT255:"a% 20D
52,0039 £xXR9 I =z a62885F8582265%5<5
©* BT goub 6 00 Q0 ,f;jzzsf:ﬁﬂ S %
= E o 2o, C gD — = < <
EDarc &t g2 =T o
= U ®» U O 5] . c > g L o 3
- = g C a o o W
v oo wadp g = U E c & E|l&
E 3255 0c 2 RTINS c 5 RSN peS
=Y = D = O LA ~F iS) - o S\w
[©)WeNNN o 9
O s >~ O] a\ E=REN
R OO O P @D z 2z
o >
: . \ |
x—2—=° . - N 23
E o e
i 3
. 1 | — 5
L] — ]
| N F=1] Rk 8
E== n | =S5 A
o hd | I @) LSS N
| L ™ Ne)
\ \ | | | @ e =g T - S
%} —_ A 7,7,JE R & & gﬁé 2L % & *—S A —
i]j’ ~ s s o O ® 8 ®
o = ’ S ®
iR | J =S
_ e | L Vi o @
=) HEA NN %i ] NN
c _— e e e 1 S
C ~
@ L T — 9
o A ~F
O o~
)]
[ &}
= i
o O 0 1N OO MOy T NS M NN ST N M 2300
= (e aTaniy ONIMMeNooy~r © NO DO NN
o N 00 O N N L N N T
~— - - = |
— IS o ‘
S MM S |
[ >~ [ =
= § ‘
O 3
D~ T ‘
~ 3]
o = 5 ‘
5 E ‘
9 | e}
S e - 06004 8
J | = < “lcg|2
S =|a 066042
o un
1 o 1l
4 =
~ v | <
30 =0
required height for spindle dismantling 644 mm
£a.1200 1070 485 19,4 kN
4 38,7 kN
) flow reactions added c  |210312|Fn.-Sch.
ATTenhOn Part no.19¢6 buffering added. b |15.08 11 [Britt
H T _ Coupling piece no.73%9 changed and no.726+753 added a  |29.07.1|Fn-Sch
The gven TOFE]UES are OHW valid far nofe TRD 508 Mounhng DOSlhon fest pressure CICCOFCW—WQ fo EN 12266-1 Aenderung/modification Index |Datum/date|Gez /drown | Gepr /chk
screws In new condifionused with » recammended spdre parfs spindle vertical far inlet: 63.8 bar Medium égg‘zg%szg%sdmem Binfrlk TAush WaT
Hot Thread Compound GLEITMO 165 welght with actuator about 1800 kg P for outlet: 46 bar medium team Pe 30 bor Pe 20 bor Fos
. . 001
999 [ 1 Jociuaior 776 | 4 [cheese head screw 8.6 MZ7x150 165 [ 7 [washer ST EE 7 — R
859 1 |type plafe 14301 725 | 2 |siroke index 10161 162 | 2 |grub screw 45H 915 M16 X100 Pos EwW LBBIOAAZOT
858 6 |cheese head screw 838 912 MZ27 X100 724 | 4 |cheese head screw 388 MZ27x150 161 7 |hexagon nuf 17218 2510 3.1 106 [NFM 20 Stk /piece] 1
855 | 6 |locking ring 11211 Schnorr 527 723 | 4 |hexagon nut 8 ISO 4032 M27 160 | 2 |screw balt 1771 3.2 106 [MZOX145 2011 |Dotun/date |Name/name MD“SIGD yoie e | WELLAND X TUXHORWN AG
795 | 1 |umit stop 1.7335+QT 710 | 4 |grooved drive stud 10203 IS0 8746 2x6 101x| 1 [spindle with parabplug trim [14122+QT Goz/diaun by 0102 Bril | =77% |gwen o0 ARMATURENS UNO, 1ASCEHINE) 7 orie
793 | 4 |cheese head screw 8.8 IS0 4762 M6X10 700 | 1 |yoke 17706+0T mod 8228-12 53%| 1 |profile ring pure graphife 285/260X15 ;EW’[/“E[““Y ZBZ?ZF TOZ T Do Rens Bretatein
784 | 2 |screw bolt 1.7709+Q7T [2510 LM24X205 196 | 1 Jring nut 14903 45 | 20 |hexagon nat 14923+Q7 2510 31 [106 |NFM 33 czegn SNE , Gusfersloher Sir. 257
753 | 4 |hexagon nut 8 IS0 4032 M27 194 | 1 |guide bush 28877 44 | 20 |screw boll 14923+QT 2510 32 106 [LM33X185 ZUE-Safety station pro%et9 Bietereld
744 | 1 |plale 1.0254 189 | 1 |base ring 14122407 4 [ 1 |cover 14903 3.2 475X455 ON 500/600 ZNr.ar o O.C58501E
739 1 |coupling piece 10570 176x 3 |packing ring pure graphife 14/90X17 3 1 |outlef pipe connection 17383+QT 3.2 6561/260X355 Version. 1 [Revision. ¢
731 | 12 |hexagon nut 1.7218 2510 NFM 24 172 | 2 |hexagon nut 8 1SO 4035 M 16 1 1 |bod 14903 3.2 550/245X875 Erseiz! durchireplaced by ZNr./drnoOC Version: 1 Rewvision:  vom/from
730 | 4 |screw bolt 1.7709+QT 2510 L MZ4 X185 167 1 |stuffing box 17335+QT 3.2 180/90X85 na. |pece|denominafion material  |DIN dimension K |Ersatz fuer/substitute for ZNr./dr.noO.CS8501ED  Version: 1 Rewvision' b vam/from 15.08.11




take notice of DIN 34 / Schutzvermerk nach DIN 34 beachten

o & o 2
w = o =y »
o % E = 6 = = % o v % o
s2¢20 [ 2o 0525 e = £ 9Z
= w0 S oo o o= T cow o IS [ _ NN N
$52 0 0w Y — = 3 gé - 298 X8 § m £= ,==_H=I=>\ 8.
v 5= gy = 2g ®g£g5 55 = T E 7T AN
o 3 0o oo c 5 o= o I 0 x = U o
TR o o J 7 g o2 8o o ¢ c & W v g Y ° i &
seg, Y c 885 e mm— 55 w22 - £5555 3023 ‘“Tmma—
ECEE>E gaﬂgm =1 ——7—'J:F% ﬁé Eg%kmawm% GEEE ==h\\\ > L
T & =
oy 282y 350823 R S w1 eY G2zt io 5,8 b =
-~ o c v T £ YL o> = = — [ ] HH o = = UvE =" 5 UesE Loy £ \T*
nos = g e £ [N [ — o c 2 g c ] c £ x
o a [ e D ny T HFF‘ > = 0a £ =5cCc 3ol g uw T oy o 2 10 mm
>~ c 9 c o [T |t o ) c a >S9 = >yt y oY r=—
~ w o ¢ 5w 9 v 5 ] o m 3 = - Y95 «x 09 c T30 g>=Z2g o
o vt oo s SIS 14 > n g % S Y558 5 € 9¢E o £ . O C 30
0 4,00 =4 £EERu L= = = i =023 28235 35<«oc0
©* BT goub 0 0D & I —r = 41 o9
— cC a % 9 C § O = 1 < <T
Ewarc & g2 =T o
= U ®» U O 5] . c > g L o 3
- = g C a o o W
v oo wadp g = U E c & E|l&
E25&f 9> T £ U0 C 5 o=
=Y = D = O LA ~F iS) - o S\w
[©)WeNNN o 9
O s >~ O] a\ =R
R OO O P @D z 2z
A e N (]
g \ -
5o N 0 % ]
E o e
i 3
. 1 | — 5
e N R 3
=52 ‘ T | O e
| S A — o
£ ‘ fa 8 N 0
o i i =l 1 R
u o (&)
== £1 NS | S N S N ﬁ%i .. . Nl g 85 8 % 3 | | R —
j’ ~ Sl @ [S) [S) ® S
[ ~ it -
iR | i 4 =S
L
_ £ i Ay e &
L LLATLL — NN
= — T e e e o 1 >
C ~
@ L T — 9
o A ~F
O o~
)]
[ &}
= i
o O 0 1N OO MOy T NS M NN ST N M 2300
= (e aTaniy ONIMMeNooy~r © NO DO NN
o N 00 O N N L N N T
~— - - = |
— IS o ‘
S MM S |
[ >~ [ =
= § ‘
O 3
D~ T ‘
~ 3]
o = 5 ‘
O g ‘
9 | e}
N [eo - m 06004 %
D= go}\ =
0 660,42
30
required height for spindle dismantling 644 mm
£a.1200 1070 485 19,4 kN
‘ 387 kN
. flow reactions odded C  |2103.12|Fn-Sch
Atftention: Par na 196: buffering added b [15.08.11 [Brit
The given torques are only valid for note TRD 508 MOUI’]HHQ DOSiHOI’] : test pressure according to EN 12266-1 Coupling piece ”O731e:f;i:;/;!imncouzéiJSB added ‘mgex éju%ul E‘;ﬂ;i:ﬂ i
screws In new condifionused with » recammended spdre parfs spindle vertical far inlet: 63.8 bar Medium égg‘zg%szg%sdmem Emg; éﬁﬁgﬁ WET
Hot Thread Compound GLEITMO 165 welght with actuator about 1800 kg P for outlet: 46 bar medium team Pe 30 bor Pe 20 bor Fos
. . 002
999 [ 1 Jociuaior 776 | 4 [cheese head screw 8.6 MZ7x150 165 [ 7 [washer ST EE 7 — R
859 1 |type plafe 14301 725 | 2 |siroke index 10161 162 | 2 |grub screw 45H 915 M16 X100 Pos EW LBBI0AALOZ
858 6 |cheese head screw 838 912 MZ27 X100 724 | 4 |cheese head screw 388 MZ27x150 161 7 |hexagon nuf 17218 2510 3.1 106 [NFM 20 Stk /piece] 1
855 | 6 |locking ring 11211 Schnorr 527 723 | 4 |hexagon nut 8 ISO 4032 M27 160 | 2 |screw balt 1771 3.2 106 [MZOX145 2011 |Dotun/date |Name/name MD“SIGD yoie e | WELLAND X TUXHORWN AG
795 | 1 |umit stop 1.7335+QT 710 | 4 |grooved drive stud 10203 IS0 8746 2x6 101x| 1 [spindle with parabplug trim [14122+QT Goz/diaun by 0102 Bril | =77% |gwen o0 ARMATURENS UNO, 1ASCEHINE) 7 orie
793 | 4 |cheese head screw 8.8 IS0 4762 M6X10 700 | 1 |yoke 17706+0T mod 8228-12 53%| 1 |profile ring pure graphife 285/260X15 ;EW’[/“E[““Y ZBZ?ZF TOZ T Do Rens Bretatein
784 | 2 |screw bolt 1.7709+Q7T [2510 LM24X205 196 | 1 Jring nut 14903 45 | 20 |hexagon nat 14923+Q7 2510 31 [106 |NFM 33 czegn SNE , Gusfersloher Sir. 257
753 | 4 |hexagon nut 8 IS0 4032 M27 194 | 1 |guide bush 28877 44 | 20 |screw boll 14923+QT 2510 32 106 [LM33X185 ZUE-Safety station pro%et9 Bietereld
744 | 1 |plale 1.0254 189 | 1 |base ring 14122407 4 [ 1 |cover 14903 3.2 475X455 ON 500/600 ZNr.ar o O.C58502E
739 1 |coupling piece 10570 176x 3 |packing ring pure graphife 14/90X17 3 1 |outlef pipe connection 17383+QT 3.2 6561/260X355 Version. 1 [Revision. ¢
731 | 12 |hexagon nut 1.7218 2510 NFM 24 172 | 2 |hexagon nut 8 1SO 4035 M 16 1 1 |bod 14903 3.2 550/245X875 Erseiz! durchireplaced by ZNr./drnoOC Version: 1 Rewvision:  vom/from
730 | 4 |screw bolt 1.7709+QT 2510 L MZ4 X185 167 1 |stuffing box 17335+QT 3.2 180/90X85 na. |pece|denominafion material  |DIN dimension kg |Ersatz fuer/substitute for ZNr./dr.noO.CS8502Eb  Version: 1 Rewvision b vom/fram 15.08 M




Genii DN 1S 16016 werden Welland2Tuxhorn alle Rechie vorbenalten, einschliellich des Eigentuns an dieser Zeichnung.

2 ACcording 5 DIV 150 16016 Wellands Tuxhom reserves s righls includng he properly i s crang
5 — g2 2 z
A g 2 = =
> £§E€ & k5]
N = 2 g 2 2
£- = o aza a =
£y — N 5, I
., EF — . s o 585 & E
[s] | =)
A B e I 22 0B ot . 2= =2 =
2 B o — - & =] =9 3 2E B 2
- 3 El T : = E6 25 5 =2 3 2 R
: 5: c s ( S £ b 85c 3 538 8 B ounQ
5 = L £ c
= =6 e = - : 5 5§ . Y&aws5 gc 00 T O P 00~ [~ OO MM
5 U R _| S 2w o . 28 CRE P~ D N0 D0 D [~ [~ 00 €O LN 00
§ .5 i7 =z ES ngg 4B ET w O ialiakaalaliatiatial mmmmmnm
P — S v T : 588 ey Py
g = 2 =z | . S ~ 5 c P ES - ZE S
R 5 > S o2 zgpUB3zo¥
Lo 0. v £ = = — ! 5~ o 2eHc53¢b
293l =] Twes 9y olUy
8= 5E J6 % = $c g
Lot - o = = N = & co=23 S o
Tuoy £87% = % v © TR U oz U
o 20 gPT._ — - C O Uo Yo aqgx=
L8583 3384 L cEB PoogBeg
“ohy SgpEpe 2% ST gCcasac
REgU Zap — - Z < g5 507
S 505 — = So .. agsad§ec
go4 g oz} ! 25° w2590
Pegy 53t 2 pyg £98Eels |
TE2¢ £ % Mt w S EYE - W i
EFT 5 _gg [ aNEeN c|& z
vo oo " &= NN £|o T N~ 0N T 0N
E5E 2 83 o o B o N~ —
a < o|E n Mmoo mMmm =~
= E o % E o
5 e £ U _t
=} 9 =3 Y [s]
@ |E = ]
% S [} (g a oE o 9]
= O
g £ = % o i Lo B ® f Y
o c = B E U g Y u =
9 w©o 2§ e = £ © o 5
6L £cvo0 s < = 8 = hd 9
S% %45 X3 5 o g% .
©8 DS%EH 82 & 2 E. P ;}7 j
c 5 O ow o - =) N
22 35702 gégz M- ! LN ig sy// ////
58 222 E£552T8 55,03 g /,g \-i 2N
£ P BEE2~Zw9o 4§ 5 L O mounting direction ?-\l
=) agwmwwm@%0~:m5 ¢‘\\\=
oY PEL IS EES 227 £ Hﬁ oo o J, AN
2 L= L
£ a Egggwggm“gxm@é LK_z oL 0 N0 B
S Z9ExT2rg¥o§E 3o mm m mm W & 2300
2% 252585F5225% 26 10 mm w &2 = = 450
[ m o = ] o 26
in} un o =1 = E
s = e z z = QI i
2 0 i} =) [T}
- - < 2 e : = g
[ani m m 5 5 gr = = T
= 5 @
RS 5 5 8 £8r £ g o3
OOONSMONO— N OGO O R & m 2
oo N MMM~ OO OO0 M~ 0 n ML 00~ 0 N0 O M ~F ~O
N N R A N A = o~ el N0 OOV O v v < ooy
(6Z@180/70/70%85 spring opening N T N N SN -
Fa W&T 206 =2
L) Q -
m, o o 2
% =N
-~ s
o i
- 5
] ‘ y o
| T "
,ﬁl ,ﬁl | I 2T, 100
‘ H ! o e
ol =
e 2 A -
o NN
L s S \
| n V727753 N o
N = £ >
| T]J ;
L [
- — 124,29 < !
27.5 =
1 0. 76, -2 DN 80 PN 100 \
K ‘ [ 5 T g = :
n__ 5o b - =, 4]
o~ c
» 1 of 2 = h
S m >
o é =]
NN LN ~t ) = ©
OO s \ I n
——— ! " ™ s ~
h— SN g [ 8 e & gt "
I aTvl 911759 %
@© =1
5 S
9 -
™~
2 N
. Q4 12,5
ot g
—
o of e ~t
" 0z . | | N ml OO O LN Ne}
@ i R M mm m
ol 5= 50 psd | | | 5 s
@102 ﬁ ﬁ
z 2180  8x@30, y g
- oMoy F F
e 24808 3 235 LN O @ 0> 5 5
Bl Mmmmm = =
reguired height for spindle dismantling475mm =& 3 17.2 kN
2|m 250843 S
5 &
|z
215
1081 165 620
T
. test pressure according to EN 12266-1 ‘
Attention:
T t ( g te TRD 508 - — for inlet: 3217 bar 8.7 KN
e given forgues are only wvall ar nofre Mounhng DOSITIOI’] for outlet 623 bar B
screws 1N new caondifionused with = recommended spare parfs . . for motiv pipe: 197 4 bar
Hat Thread Compound GLEITMO 165 weight with actuatar about 1700 kg spindle vertical e '
382 % 1 |o-ring 80/69.6x52 358 2 |drive steam flange 1.7383+0T 32 235x135 189 1 |base ring 14122+QT Desian data for mohv pipe: 90 bar, 520°C
999 1 |actuator 379 3 |grub screw 45H DIN 914 MSx& 357 1 |cooling water flange 1.7383+QT 5.2 330x695 176 | 4 |packing ring pure graphite 99/75x12 g PP '
859 2 |type plate 14301 378 3 |arub screw 45H DIN 914 MBx12 356 1 |nng nut 14122+QT 100%36 172 2 |hexagon nut 04 DIN_EN IS0 4035 M16
858 6 |cheese head screw 2.8 DIN 912 M27%90 377 7 larub screw 45H DIN 914 MEx8 354 1 |distance ring 14122+QT 61/56%16 167 1 |stuffing box 17335+QT 32 163/75%85
855 [ 6 Jlocking ring 11211 376 | 8 Jcup spring INCO.718 DIN 2093 40/20.4x15 353%| 2 [serrated gasket 14541/Graft 87/65%5 d3=150 mm 165 | 2 |washer St DIN 93 flow reochons odded _ 0_|210312|Fin-5ch
795 | 1 |imit siop 17335+QT, 375 | 1 |par 1.2122+0T 352 |22 Jhexagon nut 14923+07 |DIN 2510 31 NFMZO 162 | 2 |grub screw 45H DN 915 M16x100 o A e e Som Gep ik
793 | 4 |cheese head screw 3.8 DIN EN 150 4767 M6 10 374 1 |pressure plate 1.4122+QT 351 |11 [screw bolt 1.4923+0T  [DIN 2510 3.2 LM20x180 161 | 4 |hexagon nut 17218 DIN 2510 3.1 NFM20 mediam: gfs‘g” dm?ﬁ . inlet guNE' o b Pas:
784 | 2 |screw bolt 17709+QT DN 2510 52 [M24x195 373 | 1 [thrusf bar 1.4122+0T 350 | 1 |drive sfeam flange 17383+0T 5.2 235%120 160 | 4 |screw bolt 1771 52 M20%145 stean ° - ° - 003
744 | 1 |plale 10330 372 | 1 |nserf 1412207 549 |11 |washer 14122+0T 56/205x5 102%| 1 |spindle wilh speciol ball [14122+0T — femp. 205 e
739 1 |coupling piece 10570 371 1 |llance guidance 14903 266 3 |grub screw 45H DIN 914 M&x30 82 1 |drive steom flange 17383+QT 32 235x201 Pos FW LBF 10/20 AAZ0T |
731 2 |hexagon nuf 17218 DN 2510 3.1 INFMZ4 370 1 |supporting ring 1.4122+QT 265 3 |grub screw 45H DIN 914 M10x30 53| 1 |profile ring pure graphite 270/250%x20 Stek./piece) 2 I
730 | 4 |screw bolt 17709+QT _|DIN 2510 52 L M24%185 369 | 1 |holding device 14122+Q0T 227 =] 2 [profile ring pure_graphite 175/160x 14 45 [19 |hexagon nut 14923+QT _|DIN 2510 51 NFM33 2071_oatun/dale [None/nane | Hafsiab [iere ome | WIELLAND & TUXHORM AG
Gez/drown by 15.02. | Krs scale ARMATUREN- UND MASCHINENFABRIK
725 2 |stroke index 10038 40x10x320 368 1 |closure piece 1.4122+QT 220%| 1 |seat 1.4122+QT 44 |19 |screw bolt 14923+QT |DIN 2510 32 LM33x285 Gepricheckby] 0103, | Foe 14 i Postiach 14 10 20
724 | 4 |cheese head screw 3.8 M27%150 365 [32 |hexagan nut 1.4923+QT [DIN 2510 31 INFMZ27 214 1 |perforated cylinder 1.4122+QT 36 1 |cover flange 14903 3.2 475/200x75 Bez /sign: DUS|%FL7-1-2-Sm ES 0-23430 B‘E‘Es‘“m @
723 | 4 |hexagon nut 3 DIN EN 1SO 4032 M27 364 |16 |screw bolt 14923-0T _|DIN 2510 52 LM27x175 213 | 1 |perforated cylinder 14122+QT 7 | 1 [ftange 17383-QT 52 320/160%170 0-33649 Beleield
9 y 9 DUSI-FL Type 700
710 4 |grooved drive stud 1.0203 IS0 8746 2x6 363« 2 |profile ring pure grophile 202/192%8 212 1 |contral cylinder 1.4122+QT 4 1 |cover 1.4903 3.2 335x457 ZNr..a o 0.C58503E
700 | 1 |yoke 17706+QT 522812 361 | 1 |pipe 17383.0T 52 761744 1%236 198+ 1 |profile ring hure graphile 189.5/176x14 3 | 1 |ouflel pipe conmection [17383:0T R S08/253x600 DN 250/500 I — Trevmon <
384+ 1 |profile ring pure graphite 65/60x5 360 4 |pipe bend 17383+0T 32 76 1x125 196 1 |ring nut 17380+0T 1 1 |body 14903 32 480x835 Ersalzt durch/replaced by ZNr/drno0.C Versiom: 1 Rewvision:  vom/from
383%| 2 |profile ring pure graphite 61/56%x2.5 359 2 |pipe 1.7383+QT 3.2 76.1/44.1x205 194 1 |guide bush 1.7383+QT no. |piece|denomination material DIN dimension kQ |Ersotz fuer/substitute for ZNr /drmo0.C58503E  Version: 1 Revision. O vom/from 15.02.11




Gendn DIN 1SD 16016 werden WellandaTuxhorn alle Rechle vorbehalren, ainschlenlich des Elganfims on dieser Zeichnung
Accarding fo DIN ISD 16016 Wellond&Tuxhorn reserves s rights including e properly in fhis drawing
constfruction of actuafar construction of connection welding jaoint
fype of acfuaftor|electric actuator ‘ pneumatic Gctuator‘ hydraulic acfuator DN RQ BN t2ez7 LEE BN rzez7 E‘QN 3EN 1252: L]
o 59 1%
model ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘d\spumnsducer yes‘ ‘no = o
ANSI Class @ in 2|
size of acfuator l:le I:lcmAZ uW&T doE/daA -
_ diE/diA
drawing for actuator l:l ‘ ‘ ‘GZOEB 6 ‘ Pé%sfg LIf]D\%SZSﬁZZ LfDD\erzisg
construction of actuator Toler daf/daA - 30 o
see drawing for actuotor Toler diE/diA Y—‘
n 6
consfruction of stuffing box L @ @:"‘: %
€
E L1 ~
n IASME B16.25 ASME B1625 ASMHE B1625
[ IANS] B16.25 LANS\ B625 Lﬂg 3 ad 4
=)} ifig 1 fig 2 0% EX E
c a o R
= < 2 o 3
= : X% 1]a 3
g s b
5 § 160
° b, 161
= 207N
& 167 77
@ s 1 2%
: e — 176—7 %
2 7 i
: \ 189/
g construction of stuffing box
= ' |
J3 ||
- gr L J Maounting insfruction faor original
v J { W&T pure graphite packing rings:
‘ ‘ Pull the spindle out of the seat area
in opening direction and tighten
the stuffing box over a length of 2.4 mm
forque: 190Nm 44% Then move the spindle in closing
L5 859 direction and tighten the stuffing box
%— 710 over a length of 3.2 mm
859 Appropriate fightening tarque about 21 Nm
4
@
P construction of seat:1-stage [X] 2-stages [ ] 3-stages []
Wl ] <
[/l = I S
© construction Y o
of seat
f=]
e %
| —— 53 @3%
igg 194
275 175 k 195 % x
P
450 < —— 102
212
L iof 227 (33%)
A A / 220
3l S /
mounting posifion:
Atfention gpP Pos modified o [141410|Fin-Sch
The given torques are only valid for » recommended spare part spmd{e vertical @ test pressure according to DGR modification index| dafe | drawn [checked|
screws in new candition,used with =% secured by prick-punching for inlet: 1375 bar medium: design dafa inlet outlet: waT
spindle horizontal [] steam pe 80 bar  |pe 80 bar pos:
Hot Thread Compound GLEITMO 165 weight with actuator about 175 kg for outlet: 137.5 bar o
temp 200 °C temp: 200 °C
com: 31521 |
167 1 |sfuffing box 1.7335+QT pos, FW LAE 61/62 AA210 |
859 2 |type plate 14301 161 2 |hexagon nuf 17218 2510 NFEM 12 piece 2 [
710 | 4 |grooved drive sfud 10203 ISO 8746 |2x6 160 | 2 |screw bolt 17709+QT M12X60 2010 date [ name [ scale WELLAND X TUXHORN AG
drawn by| 0605 | Lein | ARMATUREN- UND MASCHINENFABRIK
227=| 1 |profile ring pure graphite] 115/107X10 102%| 1 |spindle w. special ball 14122+QT checked by| 0705 | Foe |2 Postfach 14 10 20
220%| 1 |seat 14122+QT 53x| 1 |pracfile ring pure graphite 120/109x15 sign: RVG -1-0-Ge-DS D-33630 E‘e'e;f:nw @
212 1 |control cylinder 1.7380+QT 45 8 |hexagon nut 17218 2510 NEM 20 Contfrol Valve D-33649 Bielafeld
195 3 |grub screw 45H 914 M6X16 44 8 |screw bolt 1770%9+QT  |2510 LM20X85 seat @ 40 drawing no. 0.C58504Ea
194 | 1 |quide bush 17380+01 % | 1 [caver 17380+QT DN 80 PN 100 ereion 1 [revisen @
189 1 |base ring 14122+QT7 1 1 |bod 15415 forged body7458 SDH’WCHE o 37 reploced by  drawing no.O.C version: 1 revisian: from
176x%| 4 |packing ring pure graphife] 48/32x8 no. |piece|denomination material DIN dimension Kg substitute for drawing no.O.C58504E  version: 1 revision: 0 from 06.09.10




Gemdl DIN ISO 16016 werden Welland& Tuxhorn alle Rechte vorbehalten, einschliefilich des Eigentums an dieser Zeichnung.

According fo DIN IS0 16016 Welland&Tuxhorn reserves ifs rights including the property in this drawing

endguelfiges Massblaff

/ fimal drawing

Anlage/ planf
Anfrage/ inquiry

Angebot/ offer

: Polaniec 450MwW CFB Bailer
: Konfram Qy
: 09/306-005-005-0-0 |

00v.02.09.10

E
=z
o
m o~
o ™~ 0 © a m E}
2 2°2S88 E 23
o < 288,97} o=
~N N m O >~ 6\1_1
~ n NN T|Z
NN =D
eIl — ]
= I
o/ h B N
el
IEZ: R
E=1 q
T
= —
LSS — ] N
X
required height for spindle dismantling148 mm 2789 9. 5
088,97 g8
g\@
S
1100 744 100

2789 50

Detail X
welding joint
DIN EN12627 fig.2

1553

Defail drawing added b 27.01.11|Fin-Sch
drawing modified a 14.10.10 |Fin-Sch
Aenderung/madification Index |Datum/date| Gez./drown | Gepr./chk
Medium Konzessionsdaten Eintfritt: | Austritt WET
medium design data inlef: | outlef Pos
test pressure according to EN 12266-1 water Fe °0 bar o 50 ber 005
Mounting pasiftion Temp 200 °C Temp 200 °C
% recammended spare parts dl ' { for inlet: 137.5 bar Kom 31521
weight with actuator about 180 kg Spingié verfca for ouflef: 1375 bar Pos FW LAE 61/62 AA210
Stck./piece| 2
2010 |Dafum/date |Name/name | Mafstab |Mafie oire | YELLAND & TUXHORN AG
Gez/drawn by 07.09 Lein scale | Taleranzan- | \gMATUREN- UND MASCHINENFABRIK
999 | 1 |actuator GZ100 102x%| 1 |spindle with special ball |14122+QT Gepr checkby| 07 09 Foe | Jope 0 50 Postiach 14 10 20
700 | 1 |yoke 1.0619+N mod.8112-13 53« 1 |profile ring pure graphite 105/95X15 Bez/sign: RVG-1-0-Ge DS Do deeren @
699 | 6 |hexagon nut 1.7218 2510 NEM 20 45 | 8 |hexagon nut 1.7218 2510 NEM24 Shut Off Valve D-33649 Bielefeld
698 | 6 |screw bolf 17709+QT M20X75 44 | 8 |screw Dolf 17709+Q7T |2510 M24X100 7 NI e o0 C58505E-MASDH
227%| 1 |profile ring pure graphite 102/90X10 4 1 [cover 1.7380+QT DN 80 PN 100 Y Pr— [Revison ©
220%| 1 |seat 1.4122+QT 1 1 body 15415 forged bOd}/7458 Ersefzt durch/replaced by Z.Nr./drno.0.C Version: 1 Revision vom/from
176%| 4 |packing ring pure graphife 56/40X8 no pece|denominafion maferial DIN dimension K Qg |Ersatz fuer/substitute for ZNr /dr no 0.C58505E-MASa Version: 1 Revision: o vom/from 141010




Gemdl DIN ISO 16016 werden Welland& Tuxhorn alle Rechte vorbehalten, einschlieflich des Eigentums an dieser Zeichnung.

According fo DIN IS0 14076 Welland&Tuxhorn reserves its rights including the property in this drawing

endguelfiges Massblaff

/ fimal

drawing

Anlage/ planf

Anfrage/ inquiry : Konfram Oy

: Polaniec 450MwW CFB Bailer

175

o
n
S
o
~ E
[} z
AN o
TS a
o (&
I I [40)
s [ 2
IS 5
= ~ el .
lg Q‘ o D~ ~ N < (5
% = | T A N
N Se / v 5|8
# £
;T /7 Dg "
n ~ Tom
mt — E <
\ & @ 4
) [N
| __ 1
n o
n_
4 gz / /
o~ = 5 n
n NP Ms ST
X o
(@} o
~N ~
= e
z
required height for spindle dismanfling150mm
‘ 273 4725 150
Moumﬂmg DOSMOW test pressure according to EN 12266-1

* recommended spare parfs

weight with actuatar about 150 kg

spindle verfical

for inlef
for ouflef:

368,6 bar
1.4 bar

Angebot/ offer : 09/306-005-006-0-0 | 00v.02.09.10
Detail X
welding joint
DIN EN12627,fig 2
05
312
!
[+8)
™
\O
[e)%
Q
I Detfail Y
welding joinf
DIN EN12627.fig 2
515 it
<
o}
o
O
=2
ouflet dimension od 1143x3.6 changed info od 114.3x8.8mm +welding joint fig.1 changed in 2 b |27.011|Fin-Sch
drawing madified a | 14.10.10| Fin-Sch
Aenderung/madification Index |Datum/date| Gez./drown | Gepr./chk
Medium Konzessionsdaten Eintfritt: | Austritt WET
medium design data inlet: |ouflet Pos:
feed water Pe 166 bar Pe 5 bar
Temp. 351 °C Temp 351 °C 006
Kom 31521
Pos FWw LCA10AA110
Stck./piece| 1
2010 |batum/date [Name/name | Mafstab |Mafe ohne | YAFIELL ANID & TUXHORN AG
Gez/drawn by 07.09 Lein scale ;ﬂ“i“ﬂ”z;’ ARMATUREN- UND MASCHINENFABRIK
Gepr /checkby| 07 09 Foe | 777 2768 - m Postfach 14 10 20

Bez./sign: RV-1-0-Ge-ES

D-33630 Bielefeld

@

©3x] 1 [profile ring pure graphife 78/68X12 D-35605 Bateind
999 [ 1 lactuatar 45 | & |hexagon nut 17218 2510 NFM 20 Confrol Valve odN - (jEECEBSBOéE e
227 x| 1 |profile ring pure graphite 75/65X9 44 | 8 |screw bolt 1.7709+QT 2510 LM20X85 JNT . /dr. no -
2720x%| 1 |seaf 1.4122+QT 4 | 1 |cover 1.7380+QT DN 65/100 PN 250/16 Version: 1 [Revision: b
176%| 4 |packing ring pure graphife 30/20X5 1 1 |bod 15415 forged body7455 Ersetzt durch/reploced by ZNr./drno.0.C Version 1 Revision:  vom/from
104 x| 1 |spindle+perforated cage frim |1.4122+QT ng pece|denaminafion maferial DIN dimension kq |Ersalz fuer/substitute for ZNr./drno.0.C58506E-MASa Version: 1 Revision: o _vom/from 14.10.10




Gemdl DIN ISO 16016 werden Welland& Tuxhorn alle Rechte vorbehalten, einschlieflich des Eigentums an dieser Zeichnung.

According fo DIN IS0 14076 Welland&Tuxhorn reserves its rights including the property in this drawing

endguelfiges Massblaftt / fimal drawing

Anlage/ planf : Polaniec 450MW CFB Boller
Anfrage/ inquiry : Konfram Oy
Angebot/ offer : 09/306-005-007-0-0 | 00v.02.09.10

o
£
g £
O o
2|3 n
I —
< |~ v
3 & Detail X
= | o
4GS 2 welding joint
S S N M o 3 DIN EN12627 fig.2
o C‘O ~ <~ o~ &E
< 519 - 5| 555
Q [eN f g\&
* < 4|z
. B -
- ~
N
2 / o8 == s
O — | m
n \@T i} o —
& g Detail Y
welding joint
DIN EN12627.fig.2
mn o — 7
n_
o~ o
© S e
~ = 5 e o~
% iy /X g o
0 =)
™~ ~NMos S =
[ o
— o~ N
o
o)}
— Y (]
0925 §s
0114.3" g
u| Z
required height for spindle dismantling221mm e
‘ 275 550 225
inlet dimension od 114,3x12,5 changed info ad 114,3x10,9mm C 01.03.11[Krs
ouflet dimension od 168,3x4,5 changed into od 168,3x7.1mm b 27.01.11 |Fin-Sch
drawing modified a  |14.10.10 |Fin-Sch
Aenderung/madification Index |Datum/date| Gez./drown | Gepr./chk
Medium Konzessionsdaten Eintfritt: | Austritt WET
medium design data inlef: | outlef Pos:
condensate Pe 166 bar Pe 25 bar
Temp. 351 °C Temp 345 °C 0o7
Mountin osifion : 1 |Kom 31521
commended spare parie gp test pressure according to EN 12266-1 . o AT
*
wewghf with actuator about 150 kg Sp‘md{e \/EFMCCM ior ”—ﬂff T3658669 ZC”- Sr[;(‘)/%EEEDﬂmum/dote Name/name | MaRstab |Mafe ohre | Y ELLAND & TUXHORN AG
or oufied: ’ ar Gez/drawn by 07.09 Lein scale ;ﬂ“i“ﬂ”z;’ ARMATUREN- UND MASCHINENFABRIK
Gepr /checkby| 07 09 Foe | 777 2768 - m EE’%?%E;AH? éﬂ
53«] 1 [profile ring pure graphite 120/109X15 Bez/sign RV-1-0-Ge-ES Gustersiohr S 757 @
999 [ 1 Jactuator 45 |8 |hexagon nuf 17218 2510 NFM 24 Contfrol Valve -
227 x| 1 |profile ring pure graphiie 115/107x10 44 | & |screw bolt 17709+QT [2510 LMZ24X110 ON 100/150 PN 250/40 ZNT s o O C58507E-MASC
220%| 1 |seat 1.4112 4 1 |cover 1.7380+QT Version: 1 ‘Revwg\om c
176%| 4 |packing ring pure graphife 38/26X6 1 1 |bod 15415 forged body7454 Ersetzt durch/reploced by ZNr./drno.0.C Version: 1 Revision:  vom/from
104 x| 1 |spindle+perforated cage frim |1.4122+QT ng pece|denaminafion maferial DIN dimension kg |Ersaiz fuer/substitute for ZNr./drno.0.C58507E-MASD Version: 1 Revision: b vom/from 27.0111




2267%

1350
275 275 690
Py
| I Il
X10CrMoVND9-1 H 1500
| 3 A
i
1 f———
I
i
I
i
I
le q
Kl
i
| FWLBY20GH001 {
i
. {
i
i
|
! ]
I
I gl
i g
. |
i
|
i 400
I
i
I
i
I
i
I
i
I
1 |
I f
i 26 I
! 28
| 24
|
I
L ——— B
7 23
31
14
| =
RSN added [ [som| o | Re
Aerdsrung modfcaton ik
orzsssonsdaren EnTTT TAGEI T
5 pressure_switch EDS1691-T-Cx 12 [ 3 [screw connection mecium: gES‘gﬂ dﬂ'ﬂo o Inlet: ;U"E' o Pos.
37 hexagon nut B IS0 4032 |M 6 A sheel 31645 11| 3 |screw connection, stean = o © - s30
36 washer 200 HV 7089 3 angle 10161 0 | & |conneciion piece 10255 — Temp: 955 °C Tenp: T S
35 screw connecfion SMA3/400 2 pipe_fofal 5 [3 |distance pipe 10255 ;@ T
34 screw_connecfion VKA3/12-5 1 spring dowel sleeve [14310 IS0 8752 [6X30 8 |3 |screw connection T12-PS S pecel1 !
33 screw_connection EW12PS 0 odapier 14122+0T 7 |3 |shuf off valve DN 8 PN 400 2010 oo/ dte Noneinone [ Halefab o> o | WIELLMMID & TUXHORM A
32 [ 3 [screw connection GE12PSR1/4ED 5 washer 14122+0T | 6 |3 |screw connectian VSTI/2ED Cepcreckty| 26,10 S 125 |Teate Pasttach 1 10 20
EINE] 217/40 B clip Aluminium k: RCAT-112 5 [6 |cp Aluminiom RCA1-2269 ez /sian_DPSwLERH o0 saerea
30 |3 |holding device 7 cheese head screw 8.8 150 4762 _|M6X16 2 [3 |reducer 7380+0T [ ISteam Pressure Check device
9 [ 1 |console 6 proxinity_switch indukfiv 5 [3 |pipe 4903 267X5.6X650 | | ZNr. e 0.C58565Ea
8 | 2 |cheese head screw [8.8 IS0 4762 |M6X16 5 angle 10161 2 |1 [plate 0161 DN 20 PN 100 Voo T [Revmon o
7 [3 [plote 10761 R quide ledge 31645 1 [ 2 |square pipe 0161 Ersez drhireloced by ZNr 1drmo0C Version 1_Revisian__vom/fron
6 [ 1 [control cobinet [Klemme £200X400XZ80 3 screw_connection VKA3/ no._[piece|denomnation material |l dinension < [Ersatz vsubsiuts o 2 /o no,0 (5565 Versior: 1_Revision: 0 vanviran 261010

Genal DN 150 018 weram WeleriTuxham e Rechie vobarallen, anachelch des Eigeniums on deser Zachmuns)
Accsting o DN 150 160% Nellrek Tushom reserves it nghfa Feluing 1he pogerly in e trows,




Genal DN 150 018 weram WeleriTuxham e Rechie vobarallen, anachelch des Eigeniums on deser Zachmuns)
Accsting o DN 150 160% Nellrek Tushom reserves it nghfa Feluing 1he pogerly in e trows,

X
226,77
1350
275 275 690
A-A /'*\\X
| I Il
X10CrMoVND9-1 H 1500
| 3 A
i
1 f———
I
I |
I
i
I
le q
Kl
i
| FWLBY10GH001] ]
i
. {
i
i |
' |
! ]
I
I gl
i g
. |
i
|
i 400
I
i
I
i
I
i
I
i
I
1 |
I f
i 26 I
! 28
| 24
|
I
L ——— B
7 23
31
14
B
| =
[ [ m | fe
Aerdsrung modfcaton ik
orzsssonsdaren EnTIT AT T
5 [ 3 [pressure switch EDS1691-T-Cx 12 [ 3 [screw connection mecium: gES‘gﬂ dﬂ'jﬁ o Inlet: ;U"E' o Pos.
37 hexagon nut B IS0 4032 |M 6 4 |1 _|sheel 31645 11| 3 |screw connection, stean = o © - -
36 washer 200 HV 7089 3 [ 1 [ongle 10161 0 | & |conneciion piece 10255 b Tenp: 963 °C Tenp: T S
35 screw connecfion SMA3/400 2 |3 |pipe foal 5 [3 |distance pipe 10255 [Pos:—ioFW 15F 1720 Azt T
34 screw_connecfion VKA3/12-5 1|3 [spring dovel sleeve 14310 IS0 8752 [6X30 8 |3 |screw connection T12-PS Srci/pecel 1 !
33 screw_connection EW12PS 0 | 3 [odupler 14122+0T 7 |3 |shuf off valve DN 8 PN 400 e e ponzne, et oo | WIELLAMND R TUXHORM AS
32 [ 3 [screw connection GE12PSR1/4ED 5 [ 3 [washer 14122+0T | 6 |3 |screw connectian VSTI/2ED Glcerkiy| 2670 | Stel 125 |Teate Pasttach 1 10 20
EINE] 217/40 ERENER Aluminium k: RCAT-112 5 [6 |cp Aluminiom RCA1-2269 ez /sian_DPSwLERH o0 saerea
30 |3 |holding device 7 | & |cheese head screw |88 150 4762 _|M6X16 2 [3 |reducer 7380+0T [ ISteam Pressure Check device
9 [ 1 |console 6| 5 [proxinity swifch indukfiv 5 [3 |pipe 4903 267X5.6X650 | | ZNr.ar  0.C58566Ea
8 | 2 |cheese head screw [8.8 IS0 4762 |M6X16 5 |3 langle 10161 2 |1 [plate 0161 DN 20 PN 250 Voo T [Revmon o
7 [3 [plote 10761 4 |1 [ouide ledge 31645 1 [ 2 |square pipe 0161 Ersez drchreloced by ZNr /drro0C Version 1_Revisian__vam/fron
6 [ 1 [control cobinet [Klemme £200X400XZ80 3 |3 [screw connection VKA3/ o [piece|denomnation materiol DN dinension < [Ersatz vsubsiuts o 2 /o no,0 CSB566E_ Versior: 1_Revision: 0 vanviran 261010




	953-FW+++++AA-MDA1901_cover_sheet
	953-FW+++++AA-MDA1901_cover_sheet
	953-FW+++++AA-MDA1901



